

IT E M NO.3 7

COUR T NO.9

SEC T I O N XVI I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 6 3 8 0 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 23 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 in W P No. 6 6 5 1 / 2 0 0 7 f  
The  
HIGH COUR T OF JH A R K H A N D AT RANCH I)

JH A R K H A N D STA T E E L E C T R I C I T Y BOA R D &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

M/S RAMA K R I S H N A FO R G I N G LIM I T E D

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 14 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SIN G H PA N T AFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Pr a s a d, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Jh a, Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Ra m Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Harshva rdh a n Jh a, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
OR D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. M.P. Jha, advocate accepts notice on behalf of  
respondent. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file  
2counter- affidavit. The petitioner will have two weeks' time  
thereafter to file rejoinder- affidavit, if any.Meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in  
the Contempt Petition.(Pardeep Ku m a r)  
Court Master(Neeru Bal a Vij)  
Court Master