

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26380/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in WP No. 6651/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

JHARKHAND STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMAKRISHNA FORGING LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B.Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. A.Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V.R.Reddy, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M.S.Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. R.E.Roy, Adv.  
Mr. H.Jha, Adv.  
Mr. K.Poddar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERList this matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous  
day.Parties would be at liberty to file additional documents for  
pleadings, if any, within six weeks from today.[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[NEERU BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER