

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26380/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in WP No.6651/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

JHARKHAND STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMAKRISHNA FORGING LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 17/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioners.

The special leave petition is adjourned for
three weeks to enable learned counsel for the
petitioners to file reply to the supplementary
affidavit.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master