

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6145 OF 2010

JHARKHAND STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMAKRISHNA FORGING LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. M. S. Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for
respondent that no statement of case is required to
be filed.

This be noted.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master