

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6145/2010

JHARKHAND STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMAKRISHNA FORGING LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 14/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mrs. Yugandhara Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Senior counsel appearing for the sole respondent seeks permission to withdraw the Interlocutory Application No.2/2015.

Hence, Interlocutory Application No.2/2015 is dismissed as withdrawn.

As prayed, hearing of the Civil Appeal is expedited.

For fixing a date, learned Senior counsel for the respondent has a chance to mention before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India in respect of Civil Appeal in question.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vishal Anand

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Date: 2015.12.15

17:02:22 EASST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER