

ITEM NO.104

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6145/2010

JHARKHAND STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMAKRISHNA FORGING LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master