

REVISED

ITEM NO.102 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6145/2010

JHARKHAND STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMAKRISHNA FORGING LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-01-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navniti Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after one week.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master

ITEM NO.102

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6145/2010

JHARKHAND STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMAKRISHNA FORGING LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-01-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Navniti Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the  
learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter  
after one week.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master