

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 6145/2010

JHARKHAND STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMAKRISHNA FORGING LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-02-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHATFor Appellant(s) Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Navniti Prasad Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Dhanjay Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agarwal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. N. P. Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent, submits that the appellant has taken a decision to waive the minimum guarantee till the year 2010 by following the judgment of this Court in *Jharkhand State Electricity Board & Ors. v. Laxmi Business & Cement Co. P. Ltd. & Anr.* (2014) 5 SCC 236.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to obtain instructions about the decision to waive minimum guarantee.

List the matter on 16th February, 2021.(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER