

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6145/2010

JHARKHAND STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMAKRISHNA FORGING LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Jain , Adv
Ms. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Navniti Prasad Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka AOR
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants, the matter is adjourned by next week.

(SWETA DHYANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER