

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6145/2010

JHARKHAND STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMKRISHNA FORGING LIMITED

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. L. NAGESWARA RAO AND HON. VINEET SARAN, JJ.])

Date : 30-04-2021 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navniti Prasad Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr Dhananjay Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Niti, Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Taniya Bansal, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vineet Saran pronounced the Reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the Signed Reportable Judgment. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)